
Oregon Library Assocation

Board Members

Name Email Library

President April Wittevenn

olapresident@olaweb.or

g

Oregon State University - 

Cascades Campus

V.P./President Elect Bryan Miyagishma olavp@olaweb.org

Lincoln County Library 

District

Past President/Nominations Ayn Frazee

olapastpresident@olawe

b.org Franklin High School

Secretary Roxanne Renteria

olasecretary@olaweb.or

g Deschutes Public Library

Treasurer Jodan Popoff

olatreasurer@olaweb.or

g / jordan@cplib.net Curry Public Library

ALA Chapter Councilor Jerianne Thompson

olachpatercouncilor@ola

web.org Tualatin Public Library

Member-at-Large Vacant

ACRL President Kate Thornhill kmthorn@uoregon.edu U of Oregon

CSD Chair

Anna Bruice, pending 

election csd@olaweb.org Happy Valley Library

OYAN  Co-chair Brianna Sowinski

oyan@olaweb.org / 

brianna.sowinski@north

plains.gov North Plains Library

OYAN Co-chair Ruth Headley

OYAN@olaweb.org / 

ruth.headley@newbergo

regon.gov Newberg Public Library

PLD Chair Kathy Street pld@olaweb.org Oregon Trail Library District

OASL Amy Page page_a@4j.lane.edu Eugene 4J District Librarian

Reforma_OR, co-chair Rachel Diego Leon-Kalnins

r.diegoleon@newportlibr

ary.org Newport Public Library

Reforma OR, co-chair Kristen Cure kcure@springfield-or.gov Springfield Public Library

SSD Chair Erin Lakin SSD@olaweb.org Multnomah County Library

Board Non-voting

State Librarian Wendy Cornelisen

wendy.cornelisen@slo.or

egon.gov State Library of Orego

Association Manager Shirley Roberts sroberts.ola@gmail.com OLA

Parliamentarian

Buzzy Nielsen 

(buzzy.nielsen@slo.orego

n.gov

olaparliamentarian@ola

web.org State Library of Orego

Committees

Conference Committee Shirley Roberts ola@olaweb.org OLA Assn Manager

Finance/Investment Committee Jordan Popoff

olatreasurer@olaweb.or

g / jordan@cplib.net Curry Public Library 

Awards Committee Arlene Weible

arlene.weible@slo.orego

n.gov State Library of Oregon

EDI Committee (co-chair) (formed 

9/1/20)

Roxanne Renteria edicommittee@olaweb.o

rg Deschutes Public Library

EDI Committee (co-chair) (formed 

9/1/20)

LaRee Dominquez edicommittee@olaweb.o

rg Albany Public Library

Intellectual Freedom - Co-chair Alyssa Donoho ifc.chair@olaweb.org Student

Intellectual Freedom - Co-chair Shelby Paulson ifc.chair@olaweb.org Bend-LaPine Schools

Leadership Committee Liisa Sjoblom

liisa@deschuteslibrary.or

g Deschutes Public Library

Legislative Committee (co-chair) Kate Laskey ldlcchair@olaweb.org

Josephine Community 

Library

Legislative Committee (co-chair) Jeremy Skinner ldlcchair@olaweb.org Curry Public Library District

Membership Committee Vacant

ORCA Committee Ellen Pederson epederson@pps.net Reike Elementary

Oregon Authors John Repplinger

johnrepplinger@gmail.co

m Willamette University

Round Tables

Documents (DIGOR) Vacant

International Relations (IRRT)- Co 

chair Ingrid Topp-Johnson

ingrid.toppjohnson@gm

ail.com Multnomah County

Legal Reference (LRRT) Jenny Pedersen jenniferp@dpls.lib.or.us Deschutes Public Library

Library Instruction (LIRT) Vacant

New Member (NMRT) Vacant

Outreach (Outreach RT) Vacant

Past Presidents 

Rainbow RT (establised 5/2025) Election to take place

Reference (RefRT) Vacant

Staff Training RT (co-chair) Brystan Strong bstrong@jcls.org

Jackson County Library 

System

Technical Services (TSRT) Michael Grutchfield

Mgrutchfield@Eugene-

or.gov Eugene Public Library

OLA - Other (not on OLA Board)

OLA Quarterly Editor Melissa Anderson andersm18@sou.edu Southern Oregon University

OLA Hotline Editor Lex Faller lfaller@pdx.edu Unemployed

OLA Executive Board 
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